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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

New Hampshire Institute of Politics Executive Director Neil Levesque summarized the results, saying,
“In our first poll of the 2022 political cycle, we find voters very much where they were on Election Day, with
support for the new President reflecting his vote share. Having won New Hampshire 53%-45%, Joe Biden
starts his administration with an identical job approval, and an almost identical (53%-46%) favorability among
registered voters. This 53%-45% spread is also found on the question of convicting former President Donald
Trump in the Senate. This was a hotly contested and highly polarizing race, and these results show that at the

dawn of the Biden era, voters aren’t moving an inch as of yet.

“Governor Chris Sununu begins his third term with a 72%-27% job approval rating. This in part reflects
voters’ evaluation of the State’s COVID response, with 67% grading the response ‘excellent’ or ‘good’, against
33% grading it ‘fair’ or ‘poor’. Sununu’s strong support carried him to a landslide victory, and he remains
popular. “Despite voter support for Biden carrying through from the election, support for the Congressional
delegation has waned somewhat, with Senator Jeanne Shaheen’s job approval softening by a couple points since
our last poll to 54%-38%, Senator Maggie Hassan’s following suit to 49%-40%, Congressman Chris Pappas’
dropping 5 points to 43%-38%, and Congresswoman Annie Kuster’s also dropping 5 points to 46%-40%.

Also, in the Center’s first ever look at Hassan’s electability, while 39% of voters believe she deserves
re-election, 47% think that it’s time to give someone new a chance. This “soft re-election” question understates
an incumbent’s strength somewhat, and 39% should be seen as Hassan’s absolute floor of re-election support.
“This suggests an emerging dynamic familiar from other recent periods of united government: a challenging
midterm election environment for incumbents of the majority party. None of the delegation members are
necessarily in re-election trouble -- Congresswoman Kuster in particular has shown a strong ability to outrun
her poll numbers — but they will be vulnerable if the general voting environment turns against their party and
they face strong opponents. New Hampshire could have two or even three closely-watched races this cycle with

national implications.

“Voters are confident in the integrity of New Hampshire’s last election, with 83% expressing confidence
in the results. A clear majority (61%) likewise reported confidence in the national results.““As social media
platforms struggle to define their role in providing voters with information, this poll suggests they face a deep
voter divide, with 45% believing such platforms have an obligation to allow all speech and 47% believing they
have an obligation to remove content deemed harmful. The tension between these platforms’ roles as a public
square and as a gatekeeper of information will likely continue as an important debate throughout this political
cycle.“In a sign that the pitch of our current political conflict isn’t likely to moderate anytime soon, a
remarkable 64% of voters don’t trust the news media to be a fair referee in determining what constitutes
misinformation. Distrust of the media is virtually universal (98%) among Republicans and is universal among
the very conservative. But trust is also weak among Democrats (51%) and liberals (46%), suggesting that the
media’s credibility problem is beginning to transcend party and ideology. A healthy democracy depends on
voters that have access to credible objective information to help manage and resolve political disputes; this poll

suggests that we may be on the verge of losing that, if we haven’t already.”



SURVEY NOTES

These results are from the Saint Anselm College Survey Center poll based on online surveys of 867
New Hampshire registered voters. Surveys were collected between February 4th and 6th, 2021, from cell phone
users randomly drawn from a sample of registered voters reflecting the demographic and partisan characteristics
of the voting population. Names were presented in random order for each of the political leader series (e.g. job

approval).

The survey has an overall margin of sampling error of +/- 3.3% with a confidence interval of 95%; the
margin of sampling error for questions specific to congressional districts are 4.7% for each district. The data are
weighted for age, gender, geography, and education based on a voter demographic model derived from

historical voting patterns, but are not weighted by party registration or party identification.

The Survey Center continually studies the components that construct a poll, such as interview tech-
niques, voter modeling, and collection methods, in order to refine its methodology and adjust to changes in
voter and respondent behavior. This poll departs from the Center’s standard use of live telephone interviews
and implements an online collection methodology that has been under ongoing study and refinement.

Comparison with previous Center polling employing telephone interviews should be evaluated in this context.
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WEIGHTED MARGINALS

February 4-6, 2021

n=867

New Hampshire Registered Voters
Margin of Error= +/- 3.3%

Would you say that things in our country are heading in the right direction, or have things
gotten off on the wrong track?

Frequency Percent
Right Track 289 33
Wrong Track 477 55
Unsure 101 12
Total 867 100

IMAGE
Joe Biden Image

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 307 35
Somewhat Favorable 155 18
Somewhat Unfavorable 49 6
Strongly Unfavorable 351 40
No Opinion 5 1
Favorable 463 53
Unfavorable 400 46
No Opinion 5 1
Total 867 100




Chris Sununu Image

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 270 31
Somewhat Favorable 322 37
Somewhat Unfavorable 181 21
Strongly Unfavorable 78 9
No Opinion 16 2
Favorable 592 68
Unfavorable 259 30
No Opinion 16 2
Total 867 100

Jeanne Shaheen Image

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 290 33
Somewhat Favorable 203 23
Somewhat Unfavorable 108 12
Strongly Unfavorable 230 27
No Opinion 35 4
Never Heard Of 1 0
Favorable 494 57
Unfavorable 338 39
No Opinion 36 4
Total 867 100

Maggie Hassan Image

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 225 26
Somewhat Favorable 224 26
Somewhat Unfavorable 129 15
Strongly Unfavorable 225 26
No Opinion 57 7
Never Heard Of 7 1
Favorable 449 52
Unfavorable 354 41
No Opinion 64 7
Total 867 100




Chris Pappas Image

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 104 24
Somewhat Favorable 91 21
Somewhat Unfavorable 51 12
Strongly Unfavorable 120 28
No Opinion 64 15
Never Heard Of 3 1
Favorable 195 45
Unfavorable 171 40
No Opinion 67 16
Total 433 100
Annie Kuster Image
Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 95 22
Somewhat Favorable 111 26
Somewhat Unfavorable 45 10
Strongly Unfavorable 138 32
No Opinion 40 9
Never Heard Of 5 1
Favorable 206 48
Unfavorable 182 42
No Opinion 45 10
Total 433 100




JOB APPROVAL

President Joe Biden Job Approval

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 345 40
Somewhat Approve 113 13
Somewhat Disapprove 36 4
Strongly Disapprove 358 41
No Opinion 15 2
Approve 458 53
Disapprove 394 45
No Opinion 15 2
Total 867 100

Governor Chris Sununu Job Approval

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 275 32
Somewhat Approve 346 40
Somewhat Disapprove 161 19
Strongly Disapprove 71 8
No Opinion 13 1
Never Heard Of 1 0
Approve 621 72
Disapprove 232 27
No Opinion 13 2
Total 867 100

Senator Jeanne Shaheen Job Approval

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 280 32
Somewhat Approve 192 22
Somewhat Disapprove 109 13
Strongly Disapprove 222 26
No Opinion 63 7
Never Heard Of 2 0
Approve 472 54
Disapprove 331 38
No Opinion 64 7
Total 867 100




Senator Maggie Hassan Job Approval

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 214 25
Somewhat Approve 212 24
Somewhat Disapprove 126 15
Strongly Disapprove 218 25
No Opinion 95 11
Never Heard Of 3 0
Approve 425 49
Disapprove 345 40
No Opinion 97 11
Total 867 100
Congressman Chris Pappas Job Approval
Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 99 23
Somewhat Approve 88 20
Somewhat Disapprove 46 1
Strongly Disapprove 120 28
No Opinion 75 17
Never Heard Of 5 1
Approve 188 43
Disapprove 167 38
No Opinion 79 18
Total 433 100

Congresswoman Annie Kuster Job Approval

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 106 24
Somewhat Approve 94 22
Somewhat Disapprove 42 10
Strongly Disapprove 132 30
No Opinion 55 13
Never Heard Of 4 1
Approve 200 46
Disapprove 174 40
No Opinion 59 14

Total 433 100




POLL QUESTIONS

Do you think Senator Maggie Hassan has done a good enough job to deserve re-election, or
is it time to give someone new

Frequency Percent
Deserves re-election 336 39
Time for someone new 404 47
Unsure 127 15
Total 867 100

How would you rate New Hampshire’s overall response to COVID-19?

Frequency Percent
Excellent 162 19
Good 419 48
Fair 222 26
Poor 65 8
Excellent/Good 580 67
Fair/Poor 287 33
Total 867 100

How confident are you in the integrity of New Hampshire's results from the last election?

Frequency Percent
Very Confident 551 64
Somewhat Confident 168 19
Not at all Confident 149 17
Confident 718 83
Not at all Confident 149 17

Total 867 100




How confident are you in the integrity of the national results from the last election?

Frequency Percent
Very Confident 456 53
Somewhat Confident 74 8
Not at all Confident 338 39
Confident 529 61
Not at all Confident 338 39
Total 867 100

Do you believe the Senate should convict former President Donald Trump?

Frequency Percent
Yes 456 53
No 388 45
Unsure 23 3
Total 867 100

Do you believe social media platforms such as Facebook and Twitter have an obligation to allow all
speech, or do they have an obligation to remove content they deem harmful?

Frequency Percent
Allow all speech 387 45
Remove harmful content 409 47
Unsure 70 8
Total 867 100

Do you trust the news media to be a fair referee in determining what constitutes
misinformation?

Frequency Percent
Yes 210 24
No 554 64
Unsure 103 12

Total 867 100




WEIGHTED TABLES

February 4-6, 2021

n=867

New Hampshire Registered Voters
Margin of Error= +/- 3.3%

President Joe Biden Job Approval
Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 64% 35% 1%
Male 41% 57% 2%
Age 18-34 49% 46% 6%
35-54 48% 50% 1%
55-64 51% 48% 1%
65+ 63% 37% 0%
Education High School or Less 34% 64% 1%
Some College/Associates Degree 51% 47% 3%
College Graduate 55% 45% 0%
Graduate/Professional School 67% 30% 3%
Ideology Very Conservative 2% 95% 3%
Somewhat Conservative 29% 69% 2%
Moderate 36% 62% 2%
Somewhat Liberal 94% 4% 2%
Very Liberal 96% 3% 1%
Party Democratic 97% 3% 1%
Registration b bublican 8% 90% 2%
Undeclared 49% 49% 3%
Party Democratic 95% 4% 1%
Identification b bublican 10% 88% 2%
Swing 40% 54% 6%
Congressional CD-1 53% 45% 2%
St cD-2 53% 46% 1%
Region North Country/Lakes 54% 46%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 62% 38%
Merrimack Valley 56% 43% 2%
Seacoast/Border 47% 50% 3%
Total 53% 45% 2%




Governor Chris Sununu Job Approval

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 69% 29% 2%
Male 75% 24% 1%
Age 18-34 60% 36% 4%
35-54 69% 31% 0%
55-64 78% 20% 2%
65+ 76% 23% 0%
Education High School or Less 86% 13% 1%
Some College/Associates Degree 73% 25% 2%
College Graduate 68% 30% 2%
Graduate/Professional School 63% 36% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 87% 12% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 89% 10% 1%
Moderate 67% 32% 1%
Somewhat Liberal 64% 35% 0%
Very Liberal 36% 59% 5%
Party Registration Democratic 56% 42% 2%
Republican 87% 12% 0%
Undeclared 74% 24% 2%
Party Identification Democratic 57% 42% 2%
Republican 87% 11% 1%
Swing 70% 28% 2%
Congressional District CD-1 74% 24% 2%
CD-2 70% 30% 1%
Region North Country/Lakes 69% 30% 1%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 74% 26%
Merrimack Valley 67% 31% 1%
Seacoast/Border 76% 22% 2%
Total 72% 27% 2%




Senator Jeanne Shaheen Job Approval

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 65% 27% 8%
Male 43% 50% 7%
Age 18-34 49% 27% 24%
35-54 48% 47% 5%
55-64 55% 40% 5%
65+ 65% 32% 3%
Education High School or Less 37% 54% 9%
Some College/Associates Degree 53% 40% 8%
College Graduate 54% 38% 8%
Graduate/Professional School 71% 24% 5%
Ideology Very Conservative 8% 90% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 39% 53% 8%
Moderate 33% 49% 18%
Somewhat Liberal 92% 4% 4%
Very Liberal 88% 2% 9%
Party Democratic 92% 3% 4%
Reglstration Republican 17% 78% 5%
Undeclared 50% 37% 13%
Party Democratic 90% 4% 6%
Identification b bublican 19% 72% 9%
Swing 36% 53% 11%
Congressional CD-1 53% 39% 8%
District cD-2 55% 37% 7%
Region North Country/Lakes 52% 43% 5%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 63% 27% 10%
Merrimack Valley 55% 38% 8%
Seacoast/Border 52% 41% 7%

Total 54% 38% 7%




Senator Maggie Hassan Job Approval

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 59% 28% 13%
Male 38% 53% 9%
Age 18-34 43% 29% 27%
35-54 42% 50% 8%
55-64 49% 42% 8%
65+ 61% 31% 8%
Education High School or Less 30% 55% 14%
Some College/Associates Degree 49% 43% 8%
College Graduate 48% 38% 14%
Graduate/Professional School 65% 25% 9%
Ideology Very Conservative 4% 89% 7%
Somewhat Conservative 33% 56% 12%
Moderate 28% 50% 23%
Somewhat Liberal 86% 6% 8%
Very Liberal 83% 5% 12%
Party Democratic 87% 4% 9%
Registration b bublican 10% 79% 12%
Undeclared 46% 41% 13%
Party Democratic 85% 5% 10%
Identification oo bublican 14% 74% 12%
Swing 31% 56% 13%
Congressional CD-1 49% 40% 12%
District cD-2 49% 40% 1%
Region North Country/Lakes 46% 40% 14%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 60% 30% 9%
Merrimack Valley 51% 37% 12%
Seacoast/Border 45% 45% 10%
Total 49% 40% 11%




Congressman Chris Pappas Job Approval

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 51% 29% 20%
Male 34% 50% 16%
Age 18-34 32% 35% 33%
35-54 40% 42% 18%
55-64 40% 44% 16%
65+ 58% 32% 9%
Education High School or Less 24% 59% 17%
Some College/Associates Degree 44% 40% 17%
College Graduate 43% 34% 23%
Graduate/Professional School 57% 28% 15%
Ideology Very Conservative 7% 79% 13%
Somewhat Conservative 18% 60% 22%
Moderate 20% 44% 35%
Somewhat Liberal 84% 6% 10%
Very Liberal 81% 4% 16%
Party Democratic 81% 4% 15%
Registration  “popublican 9% 75% 16%
Undeclared 39% 38% 23%
Party Democratic 78% 5% 17%
Identification oo bublican 10% 71% 19%
Swing 20% 57% 23%
Region North Country/Lakes 46% 35% 19%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 100%
Merrimack Valley 47% 33% 20%
Seacoast/Border 40% 42% 17%
Total 43% 39% 18%




Congresswomahn Annie Kuster Job Approval

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 56% 30% 14%
Male 36% 51% 13%
Age 18-34 37% 33% 30%
35-54 40% 45% 15%
55-64 54% 40% 6%
65+ 52% 37% 11%
Education High School or Less 27% 65% 8%
Some College/Associates Degree 44% 42% 14%
College Graduate 48% 34% 18%
Graduate/Professional School 63% 24% 13%
Ideology Very Conservative 88% 12%
Somewhat Conservative 27% 58% 16%
Moderate 26% 52% 22%
Somewhat Liberal 84% 5% 12%
Very Liberal 87% 4% 8%
Party Democratic 89% 2% 9%
Registration Republican 6% 80% 14%
Undeclared 38% 44% 18%
Party Democratic 86% 4% 10%
Identification  “p . publican 7% 75% 17%
Swing 22% 61% 17%
Region North Country/Lakes 42% 58%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 55% 34% 12%
Merrimack Valley 48% 39% 13%
Seacoast/Border 37% 44% 19%
Total 46% 40% 14%




Joe Biden Image

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 64% 35% 1%
Male 42% 58% 0%
Age 18-34 50% 50%
35-54 49% 51% 0%
55-64 52% 46% 1%
65+ 63% 37% 0%
Education High School or Less 37% 63%
Some College/Associates Degree 51% 48% 1%
College Graduate 54% 46%
Graduate/Professional School 68% 31% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 1% 96% 2%
Somewhat Conservative 31% 69% 0%
Moderate 35% 64% 1%
Somewhat Liberal 95% 4% 0%
Very Liberal 97% 3%
Party Democratic 97% 3%
Registration g publican 10% 90% 0%
Undeclared 49% 50% 1%
Party Democratic 96% 4%
Identification "o bublican 1% 88% 1%
Swing 40% 55% 6%
Congressional CD-1 53% 46% 0%
St cD-2 53% 46% 1%
Region North Country/Lakes 54% 46%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 62% 38%
Merrimack Valley 57% 42% 1%
Seacoast/Border 47% 52% 1%
Total 53% 46% 1%




Chris Sununu Image

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 66% 32% 2%
Male 71% 28% 1%
Age 18-34 57% 40% 4%
35-54 64% 35% 1%
55-64 74% 23% 3%
65+ 74% 25% 1%
Education High School or Less 71% 26% 3%
Some College/Associates Degree 71% 28% 1%
College Graduate 70% 28% 2%
Graduate/Professional School 60% 39% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 82% 17% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 89% 9% 2%
Moderate 63% 35% 2%
Somewhat Liberal 60% 40% 0%
Very Liberal 29% 67% 5%
Party Democratic 47% 50% 2%
Registration g publican 87% 12% 2%
Undeclared 72% 26% 2%
Party Democratic 51% 48% 2%
Identification "o bublican 87% 12% 2%
Swing 68% 28% 4%
Congressional CD-1 70% 27% 3%
St cD-2 67% 33% 1%
Region North Country/Lakes 69% 29% 2%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 70% 30%
Merrimack Valley 64% 35% 1%
Seacoast/Border 73% 25% 2%
Total 68% 30% 2%




Jeanne Shaheen Image

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 68% 28% 4%
Male 45% 51% 4%
Age 18-34 59% 31% 10%
35-54 48% 48% 4%
55-64 57% 41% 2%
65+ 67% 31% 2%
Education High School or Less 42% 54% 3%
Some College/Associates Degree 55% 41% 4%
College Graduate 56% 39% 5%
Graduate/Professional School 72% 25% 3%
Ideology Very Conservative 9% 90% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 41% 54% 5%
Moderate 38% 52% 10%
Somewhat Liberal 92% 6% 2%
Very Liberal 94% 2% 4%
Party Democratic 96% 3% 2%
Registration b publican 18% 78% 5%
Undeclared 54% 41% 6%
Party Democratic 94% 4% 2%
dentification g publican 21% 73% 6%
Swing 38% 55% 8%
Congressional CD-1 56% 40% 4%
District Coyo 58% 38% 5%
Region North Country/Lakes 59% 41%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 67% 31% 2%
Merrimack Valley 58% 37% 5%
Seacoast/Border 53% 42% 5%

Total 57% 39% 4%




Maggie Hassan Image

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 63% 30% 7%
Male 40% 52% 7%
Age 18-34 50% 33% 17%
35-54 44% 51% 6%
55-64 51% 43% 6%
65+ 64% 31% 5%
Education High School or Less 37% 53% 10%
Some College/Associates Degree 51% 43% 6%
College Graduate 51% 41% 8%
Graduate/Professional School 66% 27% 7%
Ideology Very Conservative 8% 87% 5%
Somewhat Conservative 34% 58% 8%
Moderate 28% 56% 17%
Somewhat Liberal 91% 6% 3%
Very Liberal 85% 7% 8%
Party Democratic 91% 5% 4%
Registration g publican 11% 79% 10%
Undeclared 49% 43% 8%
Party Democratic 89% 6% 5%
Identification b bublican 15% 76% 9%
Swing 33% 56% 12%
Congressional CD-1 52% 39% 9%
St cD-2 51% 43% 6%
Region North Country/Lakes 54% 37% 9%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 60% 36% 5%
Merrimack Valley 53% 39% 7%
Seacoast/Border 48% 45% 8%
Total 52% 41% 7%




Chris Pappas Image

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 52% 29% 19%
Male 36% 52% 12%
Age 18-34 37% 36% 27%
35-54 42% 40% 18%
55-64 39% 47% 14%
65+ 60% 33% 8%
Education High School or Less 31% 53% 16%
Some College/Associates Degree 42% 44% 14%
College Graduate 44% 37% 19%
Graduate/Professional School 60% 26% 14%
Ideology Very Conservative 5% 82% 14%
Somewhat Conservative 20% 60% 19%
Moderate 24% 48% 28%
Somewhat Liberal 85% 7% 8%
Very Liberal 86% 4% 11%
Party Democratic 83% 5% 12%
Registration oo bublican 9% 74% 18%
Undeclared 41% 42% 18%
Party Democratic 82% 6% 13%
Identification "o bublican 10% 72% 18%
Swing 20% 60% 20%
Region North Country/Lakes 46% 36% 18%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 100%
Merrimack Valley 52% 33% 15%
Seacoast/Border 41% 44% 15%
Total 45% 39% 15%




Annie Kuster Image

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 58% 31% 11%
Male 37% 53% 10%
Age 18-34 40% 40% 19%
35-54 42% 47% 11%
55-64 54% 39% 7%
65+ 54% 39% 8%
Education High School or Less 30% 65% 5%
Some College/Associates Degree 43% 45% 13%
College Graduate 53% 39% 8%
Graduate/Professional School 64% 23% 13%
Ideology Very Conservative 88% 12%
Somewhat Conservative 29% 59% 13%
Moderate 28% 61% 11%
Somewhat Liberal 86% 6% 9%
Very Liberal 90% 4% 6%
Party Democratic 91% 4% 5%
Registration oo bublican 8% 81% 1%
Undeclared 39% 47% 14%
Party Democratic 88% 6% 7%
Identification  “p . publican 8% 78% 14%
Swing 26% 61% 13%
Region North Country/Lakes 40% 55% 5%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 54% 36% 9%
Merrimack Valley 49% 41% 11%
Seacoast/Border 41% 47% 12%
Total 48% 42% 10%




Would you say that things in our country are heading in the right direction, or have things
gotten off on the wrong track?

Right Track Wrong Track Unsure
Gender Female 39% 48% 13%
Male 28% 62% 10%
Age 18-34 29% 55% 16%
35-54 27% 64% 9%
55-64 34% 52% 14%
65+ 44% 47% 9%
Education High School or Less 24% 65% 11%
Some College/Associates Degree 34% 54% 13%
College Graduate 31% 61% 8%
Graduate/Professional School 43% 42% 16%
Ideology Very Conservative 1% 96% 3%
Somewhat Conservative 17% 70% 13%
Moderate 22% 66% 12%
Somewhat Liberal 64% 24% 12%
Very Liberal 57% 27% 16%
Party Democratic 65% 22% 14%
Registration b bublican 4% 89% 8%
Undeclared 29% 58% 13%
Party Democratic 63% 24% 13%
Identification o bublican 4% 86% 10%
Swing 19% 69% 12%
Congressional CD-1 34% 56% 11%
Dt CcD-2 33% 55% 12%
Region North Country/Lakes 41% 47% 12%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 25% 52% 23%
Merrimack Valley 37% 54% 9%
Seacoast/Border 29% 59% 11%
Total 33% 55% 12%




Do you think Senator Maggie Hassan has done a good enough job to deserve re-election, or is
it time to give someone new a chance?

Deserves re- Time for
election someone new Unsure
Gender Female 47% 35% 17%
Male 29% 59% 12%
Age 18-34 29% 44% 27%
35-54 36% 53% 11%
55-64 41% 47% 12%
65+ 46% 39% 15%
Education High School or Less 24% 61% 15%
Some College/Associates Degree 37% 49% 14%
College Graduate 37% 46% 17%
Graduate/Professional School 55% 33% 12%
Ideology Very Conservative 1% 94% 5%
Somewhat Conservative 20% 64% 16%
Moderate 19% 64% 17%
Somewhat Liberal 75% 11% 15%
Very Liberal 1% 9% 21%
Party Democratic 80% 7% 13%
Registration g publican 5% 85% 10%
Undeclared 29% 51% 20%
Party Democratic 73% 9% 18%
Identification "o bublican 6% 84% 1%
Swing 19% 62% 19%
Congressional CD-1 39% 47% 15%
District CcD-2 39% 47% 15%
Region North Country/Lakes 47% 43% 10%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 51% 40% 9%
Merrimack Valley 39% 46% 16%
Seacoast/Border 33% 50% 16%
Total 39% 47% 15%




How would you rate New Hampshire’s overall response to COVID-19?

Excellent/Good Fair/Poor

Gender Female 70% 30%
Male 64% 36%
Age 18-34 54% 46%
35-54 63% 37%
55-64 73% 27%
65+ 73% 27%
Education High School or Less 66% 34%
Some College/Associates Degree 68% 32%
College Graduate 70% 30%
Graduate/Professional School 63% 37%
Ideology Very Conservative 71% 29%
Somewhat Conservative 80% 20%
Moderate 52% 48%
Somewhat Liberal 65% 35%
Very Liberal 52% 48%
Party Democratic 61% 39%
Registration Republican 72% 28%
Undeclared 68% 32%
Party Democratic 60% 40%
Identification Republican 75% 25%
Swing 57% 43%
Congressional CD-1 67% 33%
District CcD-2 67% 33%
Region North Country/Lakes 61% 39%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 72% 28%
Merrimack Valley 67% 33%
Seacoast/Border 68% 32%

Total 67% 33%




How confident are you in the integrity of New Hampshire's results from the last election?

Not at all
Confident Confident
Gender Female 86% 14%
Male 79% 21%
Age 18-34 84% 16%
35-54 77% 23%
55-64 82% 18%
65+ 90% 10%
Education High School or Less 74% 26%
Some College/Associates Degree 78% 22%
College Graduate 85% 15%
Graduate/Professional School 93% 7%
Ideology Very Conservative 54% 46%
Somewhat Conservative 79% 21%
Moderate 76% 24%
Somewhat Liberal 99% 1%
Very Liberal 99% 1%
Party Democratic 99% 1%
Registration Republican 62% 38%
Undeclared 85% 15%
Party Democratic 99% 1%
Identification "o bublican 67% 33%
Swing 79% 21%
Congressional CD-1 84% 16%
oLl CcD-2 82% 18%
Region North Country/Lakes 84% 16%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 84% 16%
Merrimack Valley 84% 16%
Seacoast/Border 81% 19%
Total 83% 17%




How confident are you in the integrity of the national results from the last election?

Not at all
Confident Confident
Gender Female 68% 32%
Male 53% 47%
Age 18-34 67% 33%
35-54 54% 46%
55-64 59% 41%
65+ 68% 32%
Education High School or Less 39% 61%
Some College/Associates Degree 60% 40%
College Graduate 64% 36%
Graduate/Professional School 76% 24%
Ideology Very Conservative 12% 88%
Somewhat Conservative 41% 59%
Moderate 52% 48%
Somewhat Liberal 97% 3%
Very Liberal 99% 1%
Party Democratic 98% 2%
Registration b bublican 19% 81%
Undeclared 62% 38%
Party Democratic 98% 2%
Identification Republican 22% 78%
Swing 62% 38%
Congressional CD-1 60% 40%
2Lt cD-2 62% 38%
Region North Country/Lakes 57% 43%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 71% 29%
Merrimack Valley 64% 36%
Seacoast/Border 56% 44%
Total 61% 39%




Do you believe social media platforms such as Facebook and Twitter have an obligation to
allow all speech, or do they have an obligation to remove content they deem harmful?

Remove
Allow all harmful
speech content Unsure
Gender Female 34% 56% 9%
Male 56% 38% 7%
Age 18-34 48% 44% 8%
35-54 48% 44% 8%
55-64 47% 45% 8%
65+ 36% 56% 8%
Education High School or Less 69% 29% 2%
Some College/Associates Degree 42% 45% 13%
College Graduate 44% 47% 9%
Graduate/Professional School 31% 65% 4%
Ideology Very Conservative 88% 6% 7%
Somewhat Conservative 69% 24% 7%
Moderate 53% 40% 7%
Somewhat Liberal 8% 84% 8%
Very Liberal 7% 81% 12%
Party Democratic 6% 88% 7%
Registration . publican 84% 12% 4%
Undeclared 48% 39% 13%
Party Democratic 7% 84% 9%
Identification b bublican 83% 10% 7%
Swing 52% 37% 12%
Congressional CD-1 45% 48% 6%
District cD-2 44% 46% 10%
Region North Country/Lakes 41% 55% 4%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 31% 55% 14%
Merrimack Valley 42% 49% 8%
Seacoast/Border 51% 41% 7%
Total 45% 47% 8%




Do you believe the Senate should convict former President Donald Trump?

Yes No Unsure
Gender Female 63% 35% 2%
Male 41% 55% 4%
Age 18-34 53% 41% 6%
35-54 48% 50% 2%
55-64 50% 48% 3%
65+ 62% 37% 1%
Education High School or Less 36% 60% 4%
Some College/Associates Degree 50% 48% 2%
College Graduate 54% 44% 2%
Graduate/Professional School 67% 29% 3%
Ideology Very Conservative 3% 94% 3%
Somewhat Conservative 28% 70% 3%
Moderate 36% 57% 6%
Somewhat Liberal 94% 4% 2%
Very Liberal 99% 1%
Party Democratic 96% 3% 1%
Registration b publican 8% 92% 0%
Undeclared 49% 45% 6%
Party Democratic 96% 3% 1%
dentification g publican 9% 89% 2%
Swing 42% 42% 15%
Congressional CD-1 52% 45% 2%
District Coyo 53% 44% 3%
Region North Country/Lakes 55% 45%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 64% 36%
Merrimack Valley 55% 41% 4%
Seacoast/Border 47% 51% 3%
Total 53% 45% 3%




DEMOGRAPHICS

Gender

Frequency Percent
Female 451 52
Male 416 48
Total 867 100

Age

Frequency Percent
18-34 135 16
35-54 281 32
55-64 226 26
65+ 225 26
Total 867 100

Education

Frequency Percent
High School or Less 145 17
Some College/Associates Degree 291 34
College Graduate 241 28
Graduate/Professional School 190 22
Total 867 100

Region

Frequency Percent
North Country/Lakes 94 11
Monadnock/Dartmouth 87 10
Merrimack Valley 340 39
Seacoast/Border 347 40
Total 867 100

Congressional District

Frequency Percent
CD-1 433 50
CD-2 433 50
Total 867 100




Party Registration

Frequency Percent
Democratic 291 34
Republican 261 30
Undeclared 315 36
Total 867 100
CD1 Democratic 143 33
Republican 136 31
Undeclared 154 36
Total 433 100
CD2 Democratic 148 34
Republican 124 29
Undeclared 161 37
Total 433 100
Party Identification
Frequency Percent
Democratic 416 48
Republican 399 46
Swing 53 6
Total 867 100
CD1 Democratic 207 48
Republican 196 45
Swing 30 7
Total 867 100
CD2 Democratic 209 48
Republican 202 47
Swing 23 5

Total 867 100




